
Spalding (13-6) -vs- Principia (2-14)
3/24/2026 at Elsah, IL (Cheatham Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Evan Legrand (2-0)
Loss: Cole Christensen (1-3)
HBP: Nick Cotter
PB: None
 
Start: 6:00 PM   Time: 2:55   Attendance: 50   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Spalding 0 4 2 0 0 4 0 1 11 9 1
Principia 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 5 2

Spalding 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Aj Lopez cf 4 0 1 1 1 1 0
Brayden Caldemeyer ss 3 2 1 2 1 0 2
    Jj Bagby ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Ross Lucas 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Caleb Coffey rf 5 1 1 2 0 0 1
Jesse Walter dh 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Bryce Cowell dh 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
West Bickett 3b 2 1 0 0 2 1 0
Logan Strong c 4 1 0 0 0 1 1
Cameron Combs 1b 3 2 1 3 1 1 0
Xavier Rahman lf 3 3 2 1 0 0 0
Eli Nutter 2b/ss 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
Evan Legrand p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Will Bastin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rogers Kobes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 11 9 10 5 6 4

2B: Aj Lopez (1); Brayden Caldemeyer (1); Bryce Cowell (1); Eli
Nutter (1)
HR: Caleb Coffey (1); Cameron Combs (1); Xavier Rahman (1)
HBP: Xavier Rahman (1)
E: Caleb Coffey (1)

Principia 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gage Vanlandingham 2b 3 0 1 1 1 0 1
Johnny Garcia lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Braxton Ramsey dh 3 0 1 0 0 2 3
    Drake Stilwell ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Skyler Stock c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Gavin Litchauer c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kailis Mayo 1b 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
    Isaiah Cook 1b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Josh Bayless 3b 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
    Luis Gil ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Justice Fortson rf 3 0 0 0 1 2 3
Josh Dement cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Dean Wood ss 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Cole Christensen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Charlie Reiss p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick Cotter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 1 5 1 6 8 9

2B: Braxton Ramsey (1)
E: Kailis Mayo (1); Dean Wood (1)
DP: 1

Spalding IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Evan Legrand (W, 2-0) 5.0 3 1 1 3 5 1 0 0 0 18 21 6 4 72
Will Bastin 2.0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 6 8 3 1 31
Rogers Kobes 1.0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 1 24
Totals 5 1 1 6 8 1 0 0 0 28 34 9 6 127

Principia IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cole Christensen (L, 1-3) 5.0 6 8 7 5 1 1 0 0 0 21 26 5 7 89
Charlie Reiss 2.0 2 2 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 8 8 1 2 33
Nick Cotter 1.0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 4 5 1 0 14
Totals 9 11 9 5 6 2 0 1 0 33 39 7 9 136



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Spalding - Top of 1st SPA PRI
Aj Lopez grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Brayden Caldemeyer popped up to 2b (1-1 KB). 0 0
Caleb Coffey popped up to 2b (0-2 KK). 0 0

Principia - Bottom of 1st SPA PRI
Gage Vanlandingham fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 0 0
Johnny Garcia grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 0
Braxton Ramsey struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 0 0

Spalding - Top of 2nd SPA PRI
Jesse Walter singled to shortstop (0-0). 0 0
West Bickett walked (3-2 BKBSBFB); Jesse Walter advanced to second. 0 0
Logan Strong reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); West Bickett advanced to second; Jesse Walter out at
third ss to 3b. 0 0
Cameron Combs homered, 3 RBI (3-2 BBSKB); Logan Strong scored; West Bickett scored. 3 0
Xavier Rahman homered, RBI (2-2 FKBB). 4 0
Eli Nutter reached first on an error by 1b (2-0 BB). 4 0
Aj Lopez grounded into double play ss to 1b (2-0 BB); Eli Nutter out on the play. 4 0

Principia - Bottom of 2nd SPA PRI
Skyler Stock struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 4 0
Kailis Mayo lined out to lf (0-0). 4 0
Josh Bayless struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 4 0

Spalding - Top of 3rd SPA PRI
Brayden Caldemeyer walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 0
Caleb Coffey homered, 2 RBI (0-1 S); Brayden Caldemeyer scored. 6 0
Jesse Walter popped up to 2b (1-1 KB). 6 0
West Bickett popped up to 2b (0-0). 6 0
Logan Strong struck out looking (3-2 BBSKBFFFFFK). 6 0

Principia - Bottom of 3rd SPA PRI
Justice Fortson struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 6 0
Josh Dement fouled out to c (0-0). 6 0
Dean Wood singled to left field (0-0). 6 0
Gage Vanlandingham lined out to cf (1-0 B). 6 0

Spalding - Top of 4th SPA PRI
Cameron Combs walked (3-2 FSBBBB). 6 0
Xavier Rahman reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 FF); Cameron Combs out at second 3b to 2b. 6 0
Eli Nutter flied out to cf (0-1 F). 6 0
Xavier Rahman advanced to second on a wild pitch. 6 0
Aj Lopez walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 0
Brayden Caldemeyer grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 6 0

Principia - Bottom of 4th SPA PRI
Johnny Garcia grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 6 0
Braxton Ramsey doubled to right field (1-2 FBKF). 6 0
Skyler Stock grounded out to 3b (0-0). 6 0



Kailis Mayo fouled out to 1b (2-2 BKBF). 6 0
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Spalding - Top of 5th SPA PRI
Caleb Coffey grounded out to ss (0-2 KK). 6 0
Bryce Cowell pinch hit for Jesse Walter. 6 0
Bryce Cowell to dh. 6 0
Bryce Cowell doubled, out at third rf to 2b to 3b (0-1 K). 6 0
West Bickett walked (3-2 BBFBFB). 6 0
Logan Strong reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BK); West Bickett out at second ss to 2b. 6 0

Principia - Bottom of 5th SPA PRI
Josh Bayless walked (3-2 FBBSBB). 6 0
Justice Fortson walked (3-2 KBBKFFFBB); Josh Bayless advanced to second. 6 0
Josh Dement flied out to rf (0-0). 6 0
Justice Fortson advanced to second on a wild pitch; Josh Bayless advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 0
Dean Wood walked (3-2 FBBKBB). 6 0
Gage Vanlandingham singled to center field, RBI (1-1 BF); Dean Wood advanced to second; Justice Fortson
advanced to third; Josh Bayless scored. 6 1
Johnny Garcia reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BS); Gage Vanlandingham advanced to second; Dean
Wood advanced to third; Justice Fortson out at home p to c. 6 1
Braxton Ramsey struck out swinging (0-2 KSFFS). 6 1

Spalding - Top of 6th SPA PRI
Cameron Combs reached first on an error by ss (2-0 BB). 6 1
Xavier Rahman singled to left field, advanced to second (0-0); Cameron Combs advanced to third. 6 1
Charlie Reiss to p for Cole Christensen. 6 1
Eli Nutter doubled to center field, RBI (0-0); Xavier Rahman advanced to third; Cameron Combs scored,
unearned. 7 1
Aj Lopez struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 7 1
Brayden Caldemeyer doubled to left field, 2 RBI (2-1 KBB); Eli Nutter scored; Xavier Rahman scored. 9 1
Caleb Coffey grounded out to 2b (3-1 BBFB); Brayden Caldemeyer advanced to third. 9 1
Brayden Caldemeyer scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 10 1
Bryce Cowell flied out to rf (2-2 BKBS). 10 1

Principia - Bottom of 6th SPA PRI
Will Bastin to p for Evan Legrand. 10 1
Skyler Stock flied out to cf (2-1 BKB). 10 1
Kailis Mayo walked (3-2 BSBBSB). 10 1
Josh Bayless flied out to rf (0-0). 10 1
Justice Fortson fouled out to 1b (0-1 S). 10 1

Spalding - Top of 7th SPA PRI
West Bickett struck out looking (3-2 FSBBBK). 10 1
Logan Strong grounded out to p (0-0). 10 1
Cameron Combs struck out swinging (3-2 BFBKBFS). 10 1

Principia - Bottom of 7th SPA PRI
Josh Dement struck out swinging (3-2 SFBBBS). 10 1
Dean Wood grounded out to ss (2-1 BBK). 10 1
Gage Vanlandingham walked (3-1 BBBKB). 10 1
Johnny Garcia struck out looking (0-2 FFFK). 10 1

Spalding - Top of 8th SPA PRI
Nick Cotter to p for Charlie Reiss. 10 1



Xavier Rahman hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 10 1
Eli Nutter struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 10 1
Aj Lopez doubled to left field, advanced to third, RBI (0-2 KF); Xavier Rahman scored. 11 1
Jj Bagby pinch hit for Brayden Caldemeyer. 11 1
Jj Bagby struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 11 1
Caleb Coffey flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 11 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Principia - Bottom of 8th SPA PRI
Ross Lucas to 2b for Jj Bagby. 11 1
Eli Nutter to ss. 11 1
Rogers Kobes to p for Will Bastin. 11 1
Drake Stilwell pinch hit for Braxton Ramsey. 11 1
Gavin Litchauer to c for Skyler Stock. 11 1
Isaiah Cook to 1b for Kailis Mayo. 11 1
Drake Stilwell singled to second base (1-2 KSB). 11 1
Gavin Litchauer Dropped foul ball, E9 (1-2 KKBFF). 11 1
Gavin Litchauer reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KKBFFF); Drake Stilwell out at second 2b unassisted. 11 1
Isaiah Cook walked (3-2 KBBBKB); Gavin Litchauer advanced to second. 11 1
Luis Gil pinch hit for Josh Bayless. 11 1
Luis Gil singled to center field (1-2 BSK); Isaiah Cook advanced to second; Gavin Litchauer advanced to
third, out at home cf to c. 11 1
Justice Fortson struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 11 1


